GOVERNMENT OF KERAL Abstract

RULES-FRATUITY PAID IN LIEU OF NOTICE ON ABOLITION OF AN APPOINTMENT UNDER RULE 47 PART III K.S.Rs. –DEBIT OF EXPENDITURE-GOVERNMENT DECISION-REGARDING.

FINANCE (PENSION) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(P) 226/65/Fin.

Dated, Trivandrum, 3rd June 1965.

Read:-1. Letter No PR/GI/6-44 Vol. 9/2875 dated 3-4-65 from the Accountant General.

2. Letter No PR.I/GI/6-44/Vol. 9/2925 dated 20-5-65 from the Accountant General.

ORDER

Expenditure on account of the payment of gratuity in lieu of notice on abolition of an appointment under rule 47 Part III K.S,Rs. Is charged to "65-Superannuatiomn allowances etc," In the letter read as first paper, the Account General has pointed out that as per the decision of the Comptroller and Auditor General of India, the expenditure on account of the payment of such gratuity is to be charged to the particular department to which the pay of the appointment was debited before its abolition and has suggested that this classification may be adopted in the State. The Government accept the suggestion of the Accountant General; and are pleased to incorporate the following as a Government decision under rule 47 Part III K.S.Rs.

Government Decision No 7/65

"The gratuity paid in lieu of notice on abolition of an appointment should be charged to the particular department to which the pay of the appointment was debited before its abolition".

By Order of the Governor, C. THOMAS Finance Secretary.

To

The Accountant General

All Heads of Departments and Offices.

The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission (with C.L.)

The Registrar, University of Kerala (with C.L.)

The Secretaries, Additional Secretaries, Joint Secretaries, Deputy Secretaries and Assistant Secretaries to Government

All Departments of the Secretariat

The Private Secretaries to the Advisers and the Personal Clerk to the Chief Secretary.

Copy forwarded to all Sub Officers.

Copy to P.A, A.C., F.A., and all Sections heads

R.Sadasiva Panicker Administrative Officer For Chief Conservator of Forests Forwarded/By Order,

Office of the Chief Conservator of The Forests, Trivandrum.

Superintendent.